
Cornell (2-10) -vs- VMI (16-3)
3/14/2026 at Lexington, VA (Gray-Minor Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Clark Driscoll (2-1)
Loss: Huxley Holcombe (0-3)
HBP: Noah Keller, Alex Stoyer, Clark Driscoll
PB: Ryan Dillon (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Perry Ramicone First: Kirk Lundell Third Base: Justin Gray 
Start: 4:45 PM   Time: 3:02   Attendance: 256   Weather: Cloudy, 62 degrees
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Cornell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3
VMI 0 1 0 0 0 3 2 2 X 8 5 0

Cornell 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tyler Beaulieu lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Owen Carlson 2b 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
Caden Wildman cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Mason Barela dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Jake Hower rf 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
Kevin Hager ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
Luke Johnson 3b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
TJ Swidorski 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Trent Lopez ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryan Dillon c 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
Huxley Holcombe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Tight p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Keller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Houghton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alex Stoyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 0 4 0 3 12 9

HBP: Caden Wildman (1); TJ Swidorski (1)
E: Luke Johnson (1); Ryan Dillon (1); Michael Tight (1)

VMI 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Owen Prince cf 5 1 2 0 0 1 0
Seth Buchanan 2b 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
Grayson Fitzwater 1b 3 0 1 0 2 0 0
Bradley Garner rf 2 1 0 1 2 0 3
Cole Raile c 3 3 2 2 2 0 2
Cole Cook lf 2 1 0 0 2 2 0
Ayden Schnarrs 3b 2 1 0 1 2 0 0
Thomas Conrad dh 3 0 0 1 1 1 3
JW Kohlmeyer ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 4
Clark Driscoll p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Sipe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 8 5 5 12 6 12

2B: Grayson Fitzwater (1)
HR: Cole Raile (1)
SF: Bradley Garner (1)
SB: Owen Prince (1); Seth Buchanan (1); Grayson Fitzwater (1);
Bradley Garner (2); Cole Raile (2)
HBP: Cole Cook (1); Ayden Schnarrs (1); Thomas Conrad (1)

Cornell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Huxley Holcombe (L, 0-3) 4.1 3 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 16 19 4 5 82
Michael Tight 1.2 0 3 0 4 1 0 0 0 1 5 9 2 2 41
Noah Keller 0.2 1 2 2 3 0 1 0 1 0 3 7 1 1 33
Andrew Houghton 1.0 1 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 3 6 2 0 30
Alex Stoyer 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3 1 0 10
Totals 5 8 5 12 6 2 0 3 1 28 44 10 8 196

VMI IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Clark Driscoll (W, 2-1) 6.1 2 0 0 2 6 0 0 2 0 21 25 10 3 92
Hunter Sipe 2.2 2 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 10 11 1 1 38
Totals 4 0 0 3 12 0 0 2 0 31 36 11 4 130



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cornell - Top of 1st COR VMI
Tyler Beaulieu singled up the middle (3-2 FBFBB). 0 0
Owen Carlson flied out to cf to left center (1-1 KB). 0 0
Caden Wildman hit by pitch (1-1 FH); Tyler Beaulieu advanced to second. 0 0
Mason Barela struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Jake Hower walked (3-2 SBBSBB); Caden Wildman advanced to second; Tyler Beaulieu advanced to third. 0 0
Kevin Hager grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

VMI - Bottom of 1st COR VMI
Owen Prince grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKF). 0 0
Seth Buchanan lined out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Grayson Fitzwater doubled down the rf line (0-0). 0 0
Bradley Garner grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 0 0

Cornell - Top of 2nd COR VMI
Luke Johnson struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 0
TJ Swidorski fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Ryan Dillon struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 0 0

VMI - Bottom of 2nd COR VMI
Cole Raile homered to left center, RBI (3-2 BBBKF). 0 1
Cole Cook struck out looking (2-2 KBSBFK). 0 1
Ayden Schnarrs grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKFB). 0 1
Thomas Conrad walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 0 1
JW Kohlmeyer struck out looking (0-2 KSFK). 0 1

Cornell - Top of 3rd COR VMI
Tyler Beaulieu grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 0 1
Owen Carlson walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Caden Wildman struck out swinging (2-2 KFBFBFS). 0 1
Mason Barela flied out to cf (0-1 S). 0 1

VMI - Bottom of 3rd COR VMI
Owen Prince struck out looking (1-2 BKFFK). 0 1
Seth Buchanan flied out to rf down the rf line (0-1 K). 0 1
Grayson Fitzwater walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 0 1
Bradley Garner walked (3-2 FFFBBFBB); Grayson Fitzwater advanced to second. 0 1
Bradley Garner stole second; Grayson Fitzwater stole third. 0 1
Cole Raile flied out to rf (2-2 BSSB). 0 1

Cornell - Top of 4th COR VMI
Jake Hower struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 1
Kevin Hager singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 1
Luke Johnson flied out to cf to left center (1-2 KBF). 0 1
TJ Swidorski hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Kevin Hager advanced to second. 0 1
Ryan Dillon lined out to lf (2-2 KBBF). 0 1

VMI - Bottom of 4th COR VMI
Cole Cook struck out swinging (0-2 SKFS). 0 1
Ayden Schnarrs grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 0 1



Thomas Conrad grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 0 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

Cornell - Top of 5th COR VMI
Tyler Beaulieu lined out to ss (2-2 KBKB). 0 1
Owen Carlson grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 0 1
Caden Wildman flied out to rf (2-2 BBKFF). 0 1

VMI - Bottom of 5th COR VMI
JW Kohlmeyer flied out to rf (3-2 BSBSB). 0 1
Owen Prince singled to second base, bunt (1-1 FB). 0 1
Michael Tight to p for Huxley Holcombe. 0 1
Owen Prince advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
Seth Buchanan flied out to lf (3-2 KBBFB). 0 1
Grayson Fitzwater was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Bradley Garner flied out to rf (1-2 BSK). 0 1

Cornell - Top of 6th COR VMI
Mason Barela lined out to lf (3-2 BBKFB). 0 1
Jake Hower struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 1
Kevin Hager popped up to ss (1-2 KKB). 0 1

VMI - Bottom of 6th COR VMI
Cole Raile walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Cole Raile advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 1
Cole Cook walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 1
Ayden Schnarrs walked (3-2 BKKBBB); Cole Cook advanced to second; Cole Raile advanced to third. 0 1
Thomas Conrad struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 0 1
JW Kohlmeyer reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second, out at third 3b to ss (3-2 BSBSB); Ayden
Schnarrs advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by c, unearned; Cole Cook scored, unearned; Cole
Raile scored on a throwing error by 3b, unearned. 0 4
Owen Prince grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 4

Cornell - Top of 7th COR VMI
Luke Johnson popped up to ss (0-1 S). 0 4
Hunter Sipe to p for Clark Driscoll. 0 4
TJ Swidorski struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 4
Ryan Dillon struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 4

VMI - Bottom of 7th COR VMI
Noah Keller to p for Michael Tight. 0 4
Seth Buchanan grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBF). 0 4
Grayson Fitzwater lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 4
Bradley Garner walked (3-2 FBFBBB). 0 4
Bradley Garner stole second. 0 4
Cole Raile singled to right field, RBI (3-2 FBKBB); Bradley Garner scored. 0 5
Cole Raile stole second. 0 5
Cole Cook walked (3-2 FBBSBB). 0 5
Cole Cook advanced to second; Cole Raile advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 5
Ayden Schnarrs walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Thomas Conrad hit by pitch, RBI (3-1 BKBH); Ayden Schnarrs advanced to second; Cole Cook advanced to
third; Cole Raile scored. 0 6
Andrew Houghton to p for Noah Keller. 0 6
JW Kohlmeyer struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 0 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cornell - Top of 8th COR VMI
Tyler Beaulieu struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 6
Owen Carlson walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 0 6
Caden Wildman struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 6
Mason Barela singled to third base (0-1 K); Owen Carlson advanced to second. 0 6
Jake Hower fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 0 6

VMI - Bottom of 8th COR VMI
Owen Prince singled to first base (0-2 SK). 0 6
Owen Prince advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 6
Seth Buchanan walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 6
Grayson Fitzwater flied out to lf (2-2 BBKFF). 0 6
Seth Buchanan stole second; Owen Prince stole third. 0 6
Bradley Garner flied out to rf down the rf line, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 KBBFB); Seth Buchanan advanced to
third; Owen Prince scored. 0 7
Cole Raile walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 0 7
Alex Stoyer to p for Andrew Houghton. 0 7
Cole Raile stole second. 0 7
Cole Cook hit by pitch (3-2 KBKBH). 0 7
Ayden Schnarrs hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Cole Cook advanced to second; Cole Raile advanced to third; Seth
Buchanan scored. 0 8
Thomas Conrad flied out to cf to right center (1-2 BKF). 0 8

Cornell - Top of 9th COR VMI
Kevin Hager grounded out to ss (2-2 FKBB). 0 8
Luke Johnson singled to center field (1-1 BK). 0 8
Trent Lopez pinch hit for TJ Swidorski. 0 8
Trent Lopez struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 8
Ryan Dillon struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 8

VMI - Bottom of 9th COR VMI


